深圳市翔宇通讯技术有限公司
XiangYu Communication Co., Ltd.
Address:F5,BLG10,No.69 XingGuang RD,XiLi Town,Nanshan District,Shenzhen,Guangdong province,China
TEL：+86-755-26626064                        FAX：+86-755-26701586
Website：www.xiang-yu.cn                       E-mail：Sales@xiang-yu.cn
固态宽带高功率放大器
Solid State Broadband High Power Amplifier Specification
(Model：PA-30-512-50-47)
参数
(Parameter)
符号
(Symbol)
最小
(Min)
典型
(Type)
最大
(Max)
单位
(Unit)
工作频段(Operating Frequency) BW 30   512 MHz
输出功率(Power Output CW ) Psat 50     W
1dB 压缩点(Power Output @ 1dB) P1dB 70     W
增益(Power Gain @ CW) G1dB   47 50 dB
输入功率(Input Power) Pin   0   dBm
自动电平控制电压(Auto Level Contron Voltage) Valc 0 5 10 Volt
调制度(Modulation) M 70 80 95 %
失真度(Distortion@ AM Pc=15W) r  5 8 %
增益平坦度(Small Signal Gain Flatness) △G  ±2.0 ±2.5 dB
输入驻波比(Input VSWR) S11   1.5:1
三阶互调(Third order intermodulation@PEP=50W) IMD3  -25   dBc
奇次谐波(Harmonics @ CW) H  -12  dBc
偶次谐波(Harmonics @ CW) H  -15  dBc
噪声系数(Noise Figure) NF   8 10 dB
杂散抑制(Spurious Signals Spur   -60 -70 dBc
工作电压(OperatingVoltage) VDC 24 28 32 Volt
工作电流(Current Consumption@ Po=20W) ID   7 8 Amp
工作温度(Operating Temperature) Tc -55   +70 ℃
储存温度(Non-perating Temperature ) Tstg -60   +80 ℃
外形尺寸(Outline Drawing) L*W*H 100 50 25 mm
技术指标Electrical Specifications@ T=25°C, VDD=+28VDC; 50Ω System
ky.com  www.rf-s
ky.com
ky.com  www.rf-s
ky.com
ky.com  www.rf-s
ky.com
深圳市翔宇通讯技术有限公司
XiangYu Communication Co., Ltd.
Address:F5,BLG10,No.69 XingGuang RD,XiLi Town,Nanshan District,Shenzhen,Guangdong province,China
TEL：+86-755-26626064                        FAX：+86-755-26701586
Website：www.xiang-yu.cn                       E-mail：Sales@xiang-yu.cn
  NOTE：
 Working Must Be Mounting with heat sink
 RF IN: RF signal input terminal
 TEMP: Temperature protection output TLL level;
 SWR：Amplifier output on the level of short-circuit protection output TLL
Vt: The power amplifier temperature, the formula Vt = 0.5V the TC 10mV / ° C;
GND: Ground;
V: Output power of positive detection voltage;
V-: Output power reverse detection voltage;
VDD: Operating power supply voltage 12V, 28V operating range
RF OUT: Output of the power amplifier.
ky.com  www.rf-s
ky.com
ky.com  www.rf-s
ky.com
ky.com  www.rf-s
ky.com